Awards

Overall Awards

The Tour of Cheshire - 7th March 2009

No Driver Navigator Car Class
1 12 Neil Dowie David Taylor Triumph GT6 1 C1
2 7 Martin Neal Mick Briggs Austin Healey Sprite 1 Bl
3 4 Roy Gillingham Andy Gibson Sunbeam Tiger 2 Bl
Class B1
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 6 Jonathan Hancox Richard Lambley Triumph TR4 3 4
2 5 Jon Wood Paul Bosdet Mini Cooper 4 7
19 Charles Graves Ron Palmer Sunbeam Tiger 5 8
Class B2
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 44 Nick Cooper Les McGuffog Mini Cooper 1 13
2 35 John Kiff Edward Kiff Volkswagen Beetle 2 15
Class B3
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 53 Andy Cooper Dave Scott MGB GT 1 14
Class B4
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 68 Mike Vokes Matthew Vokes Hillman Imp 1 6
Class C1
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
10 Simon Parson Trevor Cattermole Austin Healey Sprite 2 5
17 Cliff England Peter Rushforth Triumph 2000 3 10
Class C2
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 37 Wesley Coleman Neil Guyett Austin Mini 1275 GT 1 27
Class C3
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
52 John Clarke David Clarke Sunbeam Rapier H120 1 16
51 lan Mitchell Andrew Fish Alfa Romeo Giulia 2000 2 21
Class D1
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 22 Peter Keel Paul Maynard Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1 35



Special Awards
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1st Expert
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 38 Andrew Davies Jonathan Davies Riley 3 18
1st Novice
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 63 James Opie Peter Opie Triumph Dolomite 3 29
Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards
No Driver Navigator Car Overall
1 68 Mike Vokes Matthew Vokes Hillman Imp 6
75 Sarah Jones Stuart Williams MGB GT 52
3 69 Tony Tomlinson lan Gerrard Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 53
EARS Motorsport Special Tests Awards
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 5 Jon Wood Paul Bosdet Mini Cooper 1 1
2 7 Martin Neal Mick Briggs Austin Healey Sprite 2 2
3 12 Neil Dowie David Taylor Triumph GT6 1 3
Concours Winner
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 49 John Richardson Eric Wilcockson Triumph TR3A 7 54
Best Pre-1960 Car
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 35 John Kiff Edward Kiff Volkswagen Beetle 2 15
150 Plus Award
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 7 Martin Neal Mick Briggs Austin Healey Sprite 1 2
Lloyd Watson Ford Escort Mk | Award
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 13 Endaf Davies Baz Green Ford Escort Mk 1Est 6 26



Special Awards

Best HRCR Tartan Driver

The Tour of Cheshire -

7th March 2009

No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 10 Simon Parson Trevor Cattermole Austin Healey Sprite 2 5
Best HRCR Tartan Navigator
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 10 Simon Parson Trevor Cattermole Austin Healey Sprite 2 5
Best ANWCC Driver
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 5 Jon Wood Paul Bosdet Mini Cooper 4 7
Best ANWCC Navigator
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 44 Nick Cooper Les McGuffog Mini Cooper 1 13
Best KDMC Driver
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 53 Andy Cooper Dave Scott MGB GT 1 14
Best KDMC Navigator
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
1 2 John Larkin Steve Skepper Morris Cooper S 14 32



Overall Results a: Finis

Pos Car
1 12
2 7
3 4
4 6
5 10
6 68
7 5
8 19
9 3
10 17
1 30
2 2
13 44
14 53
15 35
6 52
17 28
18 38
19 41
20 18
21 51
2 39
23 15
2429
25 14
26 13
21 37
28 9
29 63
30 46
31 1
2 2
332
34 2
3B 2
36 24
37 34
38 40
39 23
40 27
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828
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905
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946
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1302
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Driver
Neil Dowie

Martin Neal

Roy Gillingham
Jonathan Hancox
Simon Parson
Mike Vokes

Jon Wood
Charles Graves
Jim Deacon
Cliff England
Guy Woodcock
Paul Hernaman
Nick Cooper
Andy Cooper
John Kiff

John Clarke
Paul Richards
Andrew Davies
Robert McClean
Wesley Massam
lan Mitchell

Ken Watts
David Barker
John Hartley
Tony Sheach
Endaf Davies
Wesley Coleman
Geoff Breakell
James Opie
Terry Powell
Warren Chmura
John Larkin
Richard Fisher
Gary Edgington
Peter Keel

John Fox
Andrew Buzzard
Valerie Gilmore
lan Crammond

Ernest Calvert
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Navigator
David Taylor

Mick Briggs
Andy Gibson
Richard Lambley
Trevor Cattermole
Matthew Vokes
Paul Bosdet
Ron Palmer
Dave Wilson
Peter Rushforth
Phill Harrison
Crow

Les McGuffog
Dave Scott
Edward Kiff
David Clarke
Peter Cox
Jonathan Davies
Susan McClean
Willy Cave
Andrew Fish
Dave Hughes
David Killeen
Steve Coombes
Rob Kiff

Baz Green

Neil Guyett
Robert Ellis
Peter Opie
Janet Powell
Jean Chmura
Steve Skepper
Neil Lewis

Jane Edgington
Paul Maynard
Nick Bloxham
Robb Lyne
Graham Gilmore
Oli North

Bryan Smith
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Car
Triumph GT6

Austin Healey Sprite
Sunbeam Tiger
Triumph TR4

Austin Healey Sprite
Hillman Imp

Mini Cooper
Sunbeam Tiger
MGB Roadster
Triumph 2000
Reliant Scimitar
Porsche Carrera 911
Mini Cooper

MGB GT
Volkswagen Beetle
Sunbeam Rapier H120
Ford Cortina GT
Riley

Rover P4 100

Volvo 122S

Alfa Romeo Giulia 2000 GTV

Volvo Amazon 122S
Triumph TR4

Porsche 911

Triumph TR4

Ford Escort Mk 1 Estate
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Alfa Romeo Giulia Super
Triumph Dolomite

MGB GT

Citroen DS

Morris Cooper S

Lancia Fulvia HF
Hillman Imp

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Lotus Cortina

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
MGB GT

Mercedes Benz 280SL

MGB

CC Year

1998
1275
4200
2188
1275
875

998

4200
1840
1998
2994
2700
998

1830
1598
1724
1500
1497
2625
1986
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2138
1994
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1965
1977
1967
1967
1967
1968
1964



Overall Results a: Finis

Pos Car
4 8
42 36
43 43
44 1
45 31
46 45
47 25
48 61
49 32
50 47
51 42
52 75
53 69
54 49
55 50
56 48
57 55
58 64
59 67
60 33
61 56
62 58
63 60
64 57
65 73
66 74
67 70
68 72
69 62
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Driver
David Mustarde

Robin Shackleton
Steve Entwhistle
Bob Taylor

John Parsons
Peter Engle
Roger Powley
Andy Price
Michael Wood
Roger Bricknell
Mark Campbell
Sarah Jones
Tony Tomlinson
John Richardson
Roger Simpson
Louise Carrier
Ken Lowes

Phil Hargreaves
Joseph Woodward
lan Lloyd

Alan Forster
Robert Spittal
Michael Daly
Mark Jarvis

Rick Nixon
David Cull

Chas Stansfield
Nick Mullen

Alasdair McIntosh
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HRCR

KDMC

HRCR

IDMC

KDMC

HRCR

Navigator
Mike Burrows

Ralph Lodge
Jason Crook
Jeanne Taylor
Mike Sones
Tim Chell

Leigh Powley
Renny Morgan
John Youd

Len Olds
Gruffydd Parry
Stuart Williams
lan Gerrard
Eric Wilcockson
Kevin Booth
Pippa Inglis
Diana Dobson
Julian Bond
Samuel Woodward
Richard Bestwick
Phil Bateman
Richard Gould
Kristopher Pirie
Roger Chenery
Amanda Nixon
Fiona Cull
Martin Harwood
Jim Hacking
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HRCR
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BBMC
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HRCR

WDMC

HRCR

KDMC

HRCR

IDMC

KDMC
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Car
Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GTV

Sunbeam Rapier H120
Morris Cooper S
Austin Mini

Morris Mini

Austin A40

Hillman Imp

Ford Escort Mexico
Austin Mini Cooper S
Triumph TR4

Ford Escort

MGB GT

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Triumph TR3A

Austin Mini Cooper S
Triumph GT6

MGB

Rover 2000 TC

Saab 96 V4

Ford Escort

Morris Mini Cooper S
MGB GT

Austin 1100

Humber Sceptre
Mercedes Benz Heckflosse
Sunbeam Imp Sport
Triumph TR3A
Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Hillman Imp

The Tour of Cheshire - 7th March 2009

CC Year

1804
1725
1071
1293
1275
1275
928

1600
1293
2188
1600
1798
2172
2000
1293
1998
1821
1978
1498
1298
1310
1800
1098
1725
2195
998

2138
1998
875

1969
1972
1964
1967
1961
1964
1972
1972
1964
1962
1971
1971
1979
1958
1968
1971
1965
1972
1974
1979
1969
1970
1972
1974
1964
1972
1959
1979
1964



Retirements

No Driver
1 16  James Griffiths
2 71 Nick Jones
3 54 Michael Hunter
4 59  Brynmor Pierce
5 65  Jacqueline Sherlock
6 66  Gary Sanders-Peppitt

Navigator
James Howell
Roger Jones
Paul Darch

Alan Turner

Merv Sherlock

Andrew Stavordale

Car

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Morris Mini Cooper
Triumph TR4A
Austin Mini Cooper
Porsche 924

Triumph Stag

Where
PCB

PCB

TS1
MTC1
MTC1

10 - Tonic
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Reason
?

?

Diff seized
DNS

?

OTL at finish
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Test Times

Position [RTC1_1 IRTC2_1 2-Inand 3 - Across the IRTC4_1 IRTC4_2 IRTC4.3 IRTC5_1 IRTC5_2 6 - Herd 7 - Move 8 - Massey 9-Gin  10- Tonic
Out Border Them Up Them Out Magic
1 3-0 8-4 2-148 13-72 61-0 6-0 10-0 4-0 5-0 42-56 57-30 5-44 5-87 15-85
2 61-0 43-4 26 - 149 18-73 2-1 15-0 20-0 6-0 7-0 7-62 58-30 12-45 12-87 43-85
3 17-1 26-5 7-155 26-77 3-1 18-0 23-0 10-0 10-0 36- 62 10-53 21-45 10-90 1-86
4 40-1 27-6 3-157 27-77 4-1 30-0 26-0 13-0 36-0 6-63 13-53 26 - 46 15-90 5-86
5 52-1 28-6 27-157 50-77 13-1 38-0 34-0 24-0 39-0 44 - 63 5-54 4-47 4-91 12-86
6 75-1 2-7 68 - 157 5-79 34-1 46-0 37-0 2-1 40-0 66 - 63 15-54 11-47 6-91 14 - 86
7 1-2 42-7 14 - 159 8-80 46-1 1-1 13-1 11-1 1-1 13-64 22-54 37-47 14-92 7-88
8 2-2 10-8 15 - 159 10-80 53-1 2-1 35-1 22-1 3-1 15-64 33-54 13-48 2-93 10-88
9 16-2 6-9 25-159 34-80 65-1 23-1 11-2 25-1 1-1 19-64 2-56 7-49 7-93 68 - 89
10 41-2 12-9 4-160 3-81 5-2 61-1 40-2 38-1 19-1 30-64 12-56 50-49 34-95 21-90
11 58-2 14-10 19 - 160 14-81 8-2 17-2 44-3 40-1 35-1 28-65 34 - 56 68 - 49 1-97 22-91
12 62 -2 16-10 30- 160 25-81 11-2 35-2 47-3 71-1 44 -1 12 - 66 1-57 15-50 68 -97 28-91
13 69-2 20-10 6-161 36-81 17-2 56-2 1-4 16-2 52-1 20 - 66 21-57 1-51 36-98 58 - 93
14 5-3 39-10 10- 161 42-82 20-2 10-3 9-4 19-2 61-1 34-66 26-57 6-51 37-98 20-94
15 12-3 46-10 46 - 162 43-82 22-2 34-3 25-4 23-2 2-2 3-67 43-57 8-51 26-99 44-94
16 18-3 30-11 37-165 24-83 27-2 72-3 53-5 29-2 4-2 4-67 3-58 22-51 28-99 46 - 94
17 25-3 5-12 5-166 11-84 35-2 8-4 27-7 30-2 17-2 17 - 67 4-58 69 -51 44 -99 11-95
18 53-3 23-12 1-167 12-84 37-2 19-4 36-7 33-2 24-2 5-68 7-58 10- 52 20-100 30-95
19 8-4 36-12 22-168 28-84 63-2 22-4 54-8 57-2 30-2 14 - 68 28-58 14-52 21-100 34-95
20 30-4 24-13 16 - 169 37-84 1-3 53-4 7-10 70-2 34-2 68 - 68 47 - 58 18-53 63 - 100 47-95
21 46-4 1-14 29-170 68 - 84 6-3 68 -4 14-10 7-3 38-2 35-69 69 - 58 28-53 43-102 69 - 95
22 50-4 25-14 8-172 2-85 25-3 27-5 38-10 8-3 51-2 51-70 18- 59 39-53 3-103 8-97
23 73-4 41-14 13-175 7-85 38-3 39-5 39-10 9-3 57-2 8-72 27-59 44-53 17-103 18-97
24 74-4 49-14 12-176 16 - 85 44-3 40-5 70-10 26-3 13-3 63-72 42-59 31-54 30-103 19-97
25 6-5 68 - 14 48-176 20-85 75-3 7-6 2-11 64-3 18-3 46 -74 46 - 59 34-54 46 - 105 27-97
26 35-5 15-15 9-180 35-85 10-4 29-6 12-11 67-3 23-3 53-74 68 - 59 47-54 41-106 53-97
27 36-5 47-15 11-180 29-86 23-4 41-6 15-11 1-4 37-3 41-78 8-60 56 - 54 27-108 17-98
28 51-5 52-15 17-180 39-86 45-4 48-6 57-11 3-4 48-3 58-78 19- 60 20-55 19-109 26-98
29 63-5 53-15 18 -180 51-86 66 -4 5-7 3-12 15-4 6-4 31-80 23-60 25-55 29-109 37-98
30 14-6 11-16 20-180 1-87 7-5 12-7 30-12 35-4 8-4 18-81 30-60 32-55 18-110 38-99
31 27-6 35-16 21-180 31-87 9-5 13-7 43-12 39-4 9-4 39-82 32-60 38-55 8-112 39-99
32 43-6 44-16 23-180 32-87 12-5 3-8 8-13 45-4 15-4 62 - 82 51-60 2-56 38-112 48-99
33 56 - 6 34-17 24-180 47-87 39-5 9-8 51-13 53-4 31-4 69 - 82 36-61 27-56 53-112 52-99
34 10-7 40-17 28-180 4-88 43-5 37-8 55-13 60-4 63-4 71-83 44- 61 36-56 33-116  49-100
35 13-7 72-17 31-180 19-88 48-5 55-8 19-14 62-4 41-5 61-84 14 - 63 63 - 56 40-116  60- 100
36 22-7 4-18 32-180 23-88 52-5 64-8 52-14 63-4 42-5 47 - 86 38-63 17-57 58 - 116 4-101

37 48-7 3-19 33-180 21-90 55-5 44-9 69-14 73-4 46-5 52 - 86 63-63 24-57 49-117  36-101
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IRTC1_1

45-

49-

68 -

33-
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30

6-

22-

33-

53-
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38-

44 -

49-
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17 -
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66 -
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57 -
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45-
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16 -
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17 -

49-
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11-
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53-

52-

66 -

73-

29 -
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37-

67 -

70-

62 -

24 -

48-

55-

61-

72-

-63

-64

65

65

120

120

120

120

120

8 - Massey

Magic

52-

30-

33-

66 -

35-

53-

57-

61-

74-

64 -

46-

4-

72-

48-

51-

60 -

62 -

45-

70-

19-

29 -

41

58 -

23-

42-

43 -

49-

55-

67 -

75-

57

58

58

58

59

59

59

59

59

-61

61

62

63

65

66

68

68

71

-8

79

79

80

82

-84

85

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

9-Gin

35-

61-

52 -

67 -

69 -

51-

47 -

70-

74-

57-

11-

13-

22-

23-

2%-

25-

31-

32-

39-

42-

45-

48-

50

55-

56 -

60 -

62 -

64 -

66 -

72-

73-

75 -

119

122

124

124

124

125

129

132

136

141

-150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

- 150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

10 - Tonic

6-

66 -

74 -

2%-

a1-

40-

57-

67 -

29 -

70-

75-

73-

61-

51-

13-

23-

25-

31-

32-

33-

35-

a2-

45.-

50 -

55-

62 -

63 -

64 -

72-

105

105

106

107

107

109

109

110

111

114

117

120

122

126

-150

-150

-150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150



The Tour of Cheshire - 7th March 2009

Morning Details

Car MTCL scl 2-In RSA IRTCAL IRTCA3 SC2 IRTCAS 3-Across RSB IRTCB2 IRTC4 2 SC7 PCA sc13 RSC scl4 IRTCC3  6-Herd PCB Total
IRTCL_1 IRTC2_ 1 @nd Out IRTCA2 IRTCA4 the Border IRTCBL IRTC4 1 IRTC4 3 IRTC5_1 IRTC5._2 IRTCCL IRTCC2 Them Up

1 0 2l 0 141 167 0 300m  Oc Oh 4e 0 1 87 0 10l 9l 3l 1 0 4e 0 4 0 le 300m Oc 0 9e 1 120w 0 1037
2 0 2l 0 7l 148 0 4 5l 5l 2l 0 Oh 85 0 1 13e 1 1 0 11f 0 le 0 2l 0 3l 0 2| le 120w 0 414
3 0 0 0 191 157 0 le le 2e 0 0 17e 81 0 Oh 2e le 8e 0 12e 0 4e 0 le 0 2e 0 2e 4e 67 0 381
4 0 8e 0 18l 160 0 5l 6e 0 4e 0 4e 88 0 5l 1 le 10f 0 43f 0 0 0 2e 0 3l 0 1 3e 67 0 429
5 0 3l 0 121 166 0 2e 8e 3e Te 0 12e 79 0 3e Oh 2e 7l 0 21f 0 8l 0 0 0 3e 0 30e 6e 68 0 440
6 0 5e 0 9l 161 0 2e 4e 2e 4e 0 4 91 0 0Oh 37e 3e 0 0 16l 0 0 0 4e 0 le 0 0 5e 63 0 411
7 0 15f 0 22 155 0 5l 3e 1 le 0 3e 85 0 4 26e 5l 6l 0 101 0 3l 0 0 0 2l 0 1 14e 62 0 423
8 0 4 0 4e 172 300m Oc Oh le 1 0 7 80 0 4 51 2l 4 0 131 0 3l 0 4e 0 4 0 3l 1 72 0 684
9 0 31f 0 231 180w 0 59  40e 5l 4e 0 4e 97 0 3e 5e 5e 8l 0 4e 0 3e 0 4e 0 2e 0 5e 3l 91 0 576
10 0 Te 0 8l 161 0 1 Oh le Te 0 5e 80 0 5e % 4 3l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Te 0 18e 2e 120w 0 438
11 0 13l 0 16l 180t 0 le Oh 1 6l 0 4 84 0 3l 51 2| 11f 0 2| 0 le 0 1 0 0 0 2e  300m 120w 0 752
12 0 3e 0 9l 176 0 10e 1le 3e 1 0 3e 84 0 4e 3e 51 Te 0 11f 0 12e 0 8e 0 16e 0 le 3e 66 0 426
13 0 Te 0 201 175 0 3de 6e 0 8l 0 501 72 0 6l 301 1 Te 0 1 0 0 0 3e 0 26e 0 Oh 26e 64 0 536
14 0 6e 0 10l 159 0 72e  12e Te 151 0 Oh 81 0 42e 4 l4e 1le 0 101 0 12e 0 Te 0 1le 0 22e  4le 68 0 604
15 0 60w 0 15| 159 0 de 15e 3l le 0 0 180w 0 18¢e 9le 10e 0 0 11f 0 de 0 de 0 0 0 1 0 64 0 640
16 0 2| 0 10l 169 0 5e 8e 2e 2| 0 6e 85 0 5e 3e 6e 141 0 25 0 2| 0 6e 0 15e 0 Oh 3e 120w  Rtrd 0

17 0 1 0 231 180w O 0 3e 1 171 0 de 96 0 Oh 6e 2e 2l 0 191 0 6e 0 2e 0 4 0 3l Te 67 0 443
18 0 3l 0 23| 180t 0 15e 0 0 55l 0 7% 73 0 71 8l 8l 0 0 19e 0 6l 0 3e 0 0 0 2l 3e 81 0 565
19 0 15e 0 22l 160 0 10e % 3e Oh 0 14e 88 0 1 3e 8l 4 0 14 0 2l 0 le 0 3e 0 3l 2l 64 0 426
20 0 12e 0 10l 180t 0 1 5e  300m Oc 0 5e 85 0 2e Te 2e 18e 0 0 0 1le 0 6e 0 0 0 5l 2e 66 0 717
21 0 10e 0 191 180w 300m Oc 1 0 0 0 6l 90 0 15| 4 Te 23e 0 191 0 13e 0 8l 0 1 0 6l 3l 120w 0 825
22 0 Te 0 29 168 0 le 8e 0 191 0 12e 91 0 Oh 0 2l 4] 0 16l 0 1 0 9l 0 de 0 le 1 120w 0 493
23 0 13e 0 12l 180w 0 2l 2% 8l 221 0 23l 88 0 23l 2e 4 le 0 0 0 2| 0 3e 0 14e 0 10l 8l 120w 0 564
24 0 24e 0 131 180w 0 11 19 3e 18l 0 18l 83 0 2| 4e 18e 17e 0 21f 0 0 0 2l 0 3e 0 43| Oh 120w 0 599
25 0 3e 0 14 159 0 191  34e 15e 0 0 31l 81 0 18l 3l 3l 27f 0 4e 0 1 0 9l 0 7l 0 551 15| 120w 0 618
26 0 20e 0 5l 149 0 5l 201 7 2l 0 Oh 7 0 13l 8l 10e 13l 0 0 0 3e 0 23 0 7l 0 1le 4 93 0 470
27 0 6e 0 6l 157 0 58l 2e 161 17e 0 5l 7 0 141 1 2e 5e 0 Te 0 15e 0 13l 0 18l 0 291 24e 120w 0 592
28 0 13e 0 6l 180w 0 2e 3e 2l Oh 0 151 84 0 3l 8l 10e 2le 0 53| 0 9e 0 11f 0 3l 0 2l 51 65 0 495
29 0 12e 0 25l 170 0 101 2l 13e 7 0 Oh 86 0 5l 101 7 6e 0 42f 0 2l 0 7l 0 2l 0 6e 9e 120w 0 541
30 0 4e 0 111 160 0 9l 27e 8l 111 0 2l 90 0 3l 7l 10e 0 0 121 0 2l 0 2l 0 2| 0 12e 6e 64 0 442
31 0 121 0 431 180w 0 8l 46e 121 33e 0 151 87 0 111 Oh 191 201 0 351 0 5l 0 4 0 108l 0 8l T2e 80 0 798
32 0 41e 0 401 180w 0 10e  10e 101 le 0 17e 87 0 71 64l 14e 111 0 171 0 6l 0 20e 0 37e 0 6l 32| 120w 0 730
33 0 9e 0 22| 180t 0 36l 36e Oh 5l 0 3l 91 0 171 131 60w 60w 120w 60w 0 2e 0 13f 0 18e 0 121 49 120w 0 926
34 0 12e 0 171 180w 0 0 3e 751 111 0 3e 80 0 Te 6l 1l 3e 0 0 0 8l 0 2e  300m Oc 0 49| 46e 66 0 869
35 0 5e 0 16l 180w O 9l Oh de 22l 0 de 85 0 3e 10e 2| 2| 0 1 0 de 0 le 0 1 0 4 5e 69 0 427

Final 17:03 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f-testfault h -highest TP pen removed



Car

36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Final

MTC1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

IRTC1_1

5e
9e
11l
13e
le
2e
21e
6e
15l
8e
4
10l
7l
8e
4
51
1
3
9e
6l
2171
2e
60f
0
2e
5l
9e
13|
12e
8l
2l
38l
9e
23e
4
4e
1

SC1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O O o o o o o o o o o o o

IRTC2 1 and Out

12l
201
23l
101
17l
141
7l
4
16l
241
10l
151
32l
141
34l
25
15l
15l
21
38l
21
37f
411
20
31l
21l
32l
35|
28l
141
35|
44
49)
17l
36l
341
201

17:03

2-1In

180w
165

180t
180w
180w
180t
180t
180w
180w
180w
162

180w
176

180t
180w
180t
180t
180t
180w
180w
180w
180w
180w
180w
180w
180w
180t
180t
180w
157

180w
180w
180w
180w
180w
180w
180w

RSA IRTCAL IRTCA3
IRTCA2 IRTCA4
300m Oc 9 300m Oc
0 17e  4e  10e 5l
0 5l 3e 8l 2l
0 63e  5e 1 2e
0 5l 3 3 1
0 6e 8l 0 5e
0 300m Oc Oh 8e
0 2e  300m Oc 2e
0 3e 2l 4 15
0 171 141 Oh 0
0 2le 6l 3 300m
300m Oc 0 6e 3
0 Oh 9l 0 5e
0 3Be 221 33 12
0 300m Oc 2e 8l
0 %e 8e 2l 11l
0 0 13e 8l 2e
0 I 3 12 7
0 1 18e 2 2l
300m Oc 151 6e le
300m 300m Oc 271 18
300m Oc 300m Oc  23e
300m  Oc 1le 21 141
0 3l 2% 271 13|
0 300m  Oc Oh 16e
0 4e %e 2e 3
0 12¢  Oh 203 17l
0 1 451 oh 26l
0 35 4e  Oh 6e
0 7e 2e 5e 2l
0 2¢ 89 85 88l
0 701 401  Oh  4le
0 76 8 751 Oh
0  300m 300m 300m 300m
0 Oh 8e 23e 19
0 411 211 251 20l
0 34 73 521 18l

Reason codes:

SC2

o O O O O o o o o

300m
0
0
0
300m
0

IRTCAS 3 - Across

4
23e
9l
le
10l
10e
15e
8e
13|
1
0Oc
Oh
2le
70e
38e

8e
5e
300e
28e
1301
1121
461
le
100e
12e
1591
34
1411
2l
Oh
300e
35e
Oc
15
35e
16l

the Border

81
84
93
86
124
99
82
82
95
101
96
87
101
95
77
86
96
91
102
119f
100
101
108
113
102
107
101
96
106
84
108
100
106
95
111
92
98

RSB

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

300m
300m

O O O O O O O o o o

300m

300m
0

IRTCB1

8|
5e
18e
4
6l
5l
48|

43|
7l

8l
45e

1221

10e
149

68l

IRTCB2

6l
9e
3e
13e
111
2e
26e
7l
8e
16l
18e
80l
51
18l
241
13l
1
12e
11l
241
2l
18
24e
5l
20e
18e
45e
11
37e
1le
46l
48e
5e
32e
8e
53|
271

IRTCA_1

15e
2e
3
5l
9l
7
%e
5e
3
4
1
1le
5l
10l
12|
17f
5l
1
5e
151
141
60w
171
0
111
2l
8l
4
9l
5l
11l
10l
7l
7
23|
60w

IRTC4_2 SC7
13e 0
8e 0
0 0
5e 0
5e 0
6l 0
30e 0
27e 0
%e 0
291 0
0 0
22e 10
6e 10
12| 0
15f 0
9e 0
%e 0
4 10
8l 0
2l 0
12e 10
60w 120w
24 0
U 0
42f 0
16l 0
8l 0
23f 0
Bf 0
4 0
22110
60m 0
15f 0
3e 0
14| 0
60w 120w
1le 0

3l

e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting

M - make-up error b - bogey time t - targettime f- testfault h - highest TP pen removed

IRTC4_3

7e
0
10l
10f
2l
19
19
12f
3
211
24f
3
31l
21
38f
13f
14f
5l
13l
28f
11l
60w
511
23f
33l
351
40f
60f
60f
351
141
10f
211
21f
42f
60w
41

PCA

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

IRTC5_1

17e
10e
le
4e
1
6l
1%
17e
7e
4e
10e
10e
6l
7e
6l
8e
6e
4
7e
8e
2l
12e
4
10e
4
4e
3
5e
3
8e
8e
2e
1
261
4
11le
8e

SC13

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

IRTC5 2

0
3e
2e
0
0
5l
5e
19
le
6e
5e
51
3e
14e
11l
2l
le
8e
7l
18e
2e
171
141
le
6l
4
10l
26f
60f
14f
16f
21f
51
391
201
60l
191

RSC

o O O O O O O o o o o o

300m

o O o o o

300m
300m

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

IRTCC1

2e
16e
1
Oh
Oh
Oh
18e
111
5e
le
10l
le
Oc
4e
2e
221
le
0
2l
0Oc
0Oc
4e
38
le

271
22e
23l
44]
3l

1791
26l
300m
205!
13l
8l

SC14

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

IRTCC2

1
40e
8l
19
9e
4
8l
2le
8e
18|
1
6l
12|
21
11l
13e
20e
51
30e
11l
8l
8l
52|
171
141
51
3e
21
22|
Oh
36l
51
23|
0Oc
90l
106!
Oh

IRTCC3 6 - Herd

Oh
11le
6l
4e
300m
9e
10e
6e
Te
20l
3e
30e
36e
1491
98e
3e
6e
le
25e
18e
Oh
166l
10e
11le

100!
25e
1291
60e
2e
25
73e
124e
134e
68e
501
45|

Them Up

62
120w
120w

82f
120w

78

56
120w

63
120w

74

86
120w
120w
120w

70

86

74
300m
120w
120w

78
120w

84

82

72
120w

63
120w

68

82
120w

83
120w
120w
300m
120w

PCB

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Rtrd
0

0
0
0

Total

1022
561
506
507
807
465
861
838
461
592
752

1169
886
849
984
507
472
453

1348

1537

2190

1659

1178
555
977
640

1042
810

1082
441

1019

1718

2497
1010
1945
842



The Tour of Cheshire - 7th Mar(

Afternoon Details

Car MTC2 7 - Move RSD IRTCD1  SC19 IRTCD2 IRTCD3 IRTCD4 RSE SC20 IRTCE1 IRTCE2 SC21 IRTCE3 RSF IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCF3 IRTCF4 RSG IRTCG1 IRTCG2 8- 9-Gin 10-Tonic MTC3
Them Out Massey
Magic
1 0 57 0 15l 0 5e 4 1l 0 0 4 3e 0 5l 0 13l 5l 7l 3e 0 3e 0 51 97 86 0
2 0 56 0 2l 0 4e 11l 1 0 0 8l 2e 0 3e 0 9l 7l 1 le 0 4 6e 56 93 150w 0
3 0 58 0 2l 0 3e 4 le 0 0 3l 1 0 121 0 1 6l 4e le 0 4e 5e 61 103 150w 0
4 0 58 0 3 0 le 3l 1 0 0 5l 0 0 3 0 1 5l Oh 1 0 le 6e 47 91 101 0
5 0 54 0 9l 0 9e 6l le 0 0 6l de 0 5e 0 10e 6l 1 5e 0 2e 15e 44 87 86 0
6 0 72 0 1 0 0 11l 2e 0 0 2l 3e 0 4] 0 1 2l 2l 3e 0 2e 2e 51 91 105f 0
7 0 58 0 2l 0 2e Oh le 0 0 1 le 0 101 0 3l 4 3 3 0 3e 0 49 93 88 0
8 0 60 0 300m 0 Oc %e 4 0 0 121 6l 0 16e 0 2l le 2e 5e 0 0 3e 51 112 97 0
9 0 79 0 19 0 1 6l 6e 0 0 2 0 0 2e 0 Oh 1 0 8e 0 le 3l 78 150w 150w 0
10 0 53 0 0 0 0 3l 0 0 0 15e 0 0 5l 0 le 1 24e le 0 3e 3e 52 90 88 0
11 0 68f 0 5e 0 5l 8l 2e 0 0 5l 3 0 4 0 3 5| 7l 2l 0 0 3l 47 150w 95 0
12 0 56 0 1 0 3e Oh 4e 0 0 3l 3 0 4e 0 3 6l 2l 3 0 0 1 45 87 86 0
13 0 53 0 8l 0 5l 5l 7l 0 0 3l le 0 42| 0 9l 2l 7e 0 0 2l 4e 48 150w 150w 0
14 0 63 0 26e 0 2l 2e de 0 0 4 3 0 351 0 10e 9e 12e 5l 0 1 4 52 92 86 0
15 0 54 0 2l 0 le 2 3 0 0 2e 1 0 20e 0 0 1 4 Oh 0 0 le 50 90 85 0
17 0 65 0 3 0 2e 0 de 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 8l 2l le 3e 0 2l 6l 57 103 98 0
18 0 59 0 2l 0 1 3e 5l 0 0 3l 2l 0 3le 0 5e 2l 0 Te 0 1 Oh 53 110 97 0
19 0 60 0 le 0 0 2 le 0 0 3l le 0 4 0 1 0 2l 4e 0 0 0 80 109 97 0
20 0 67 0 8l 0 3e 191 4 0 0 2 Oh 0 13e 0 101 8l 8l 4 0 le 73e 55 100 94 0
21 0 57 0 13| 0 3e Oh 2l 0 0 10l Te 0 3e 0 2e 4e 0 3e 0 le le 45 100 90 0
22 0 54 0 5l 0 5l 300m Oc 0 0 3l 3 0 211 0 11 8l 3 5e 0 le 7e 51 150w 91 0
23 0 60 0 5l 0 17e 571 181 0 0 4 le 0 2l 0 8e 2e 1491 2l 0 0 Oh 90w 150w 150w 0
24 0 120w 0 5l 0 361 54| 171 0 0 23e 2e 0 3 0 111 0 2e 19 0 2e 10e 57 150w 107 0
25 0 69 0 13| 0 12e 2l 6l 0 0 16l 300m 0 Oc 0 141 25| Oh 5l 0 1 121 55 150w 150w 0
26 0 57 0 7l 0 4e 221 13e 0 0 8l 300m 0 Oc 0 3e 15 361 6l 0 3 141 46 99f 98f 0
27 0 59 0 13| 0 12| 1 9e 0 0 4 de 0 201 0 101 5e 9l 3 300m 0Oc Oh 56 108 97 0
28 0 58 0 Te 0 1le 101 5l 0 0 7l 0 0 8e 0 121 211 121 8l 0 2l 6l 53 99 91 0
29 0 72 0 51 0 161 4 131 0 0 101 3 0 6l 0 0 4 2l 6l 0 3e le 82 109 111 0
30 0 60 0 14] 0 2l 12| 4 0 0 0 1 0 Oh 0 le 13 2l 1 0 7l 7l 58 103 95 0
31 0 67 0 3e 0 19 27e 2e 0 0 28l 171 0 16e 0 28e 121 4e 10e 0 22| 141 54 150w 150w 0
32 0 60 0 300m 0 Oc 23 171 0 0 10e Oh 0 4 0 9l 11 4 2e 0 10e 4 55 150w 150w 0
33 0 54 0 300m 0 Oc 31 101 0 0 10l 11 300m  107e 0 38l 66e 501 38e 0 2l 60e 58f 116 150w 0
34 0 56 0 le 0 15 3e 2l 0 0 1 6e 0 2l 0 Oh 111 le 1le 0 3e 4 54 95 95 0
35 0 69 0 0 0 6e le 171 0 0 2l 0 0 le 0 7l 3l 3 4 0 6e 5l 59 119 150w 0

Final 17:02 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b - bogeytime t-targettime f-testfault h - highest TP pen removed



>h 2009

Total

359
414
419
327
350
354
321
680
506
339
412
307
496
410
316
367
381
365
469
341
718
715
618
830
731
710
410
447
380
623
809
1401
360
452



Car MTC2 7 - Move RSD IRTCD1  SC19 IRTCD2 IRTCD3 IRTCD4 RSE SC20 IRTCE1 IRTCE2 SC21 IRTCE3 RSF IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCF3 IRTCF4 RSG IRTCG1 IRTCG2 8- 9-Gin 10-Tonic MTC3

Them Out Massgy
Magic

36 0 61 0 51 0 1 3l 7l 0 0 2l 3 0 %e 0 7l 4 2l 4 0 0 3e 56 98 101f 0
37 0 74 0 25| 0 191 5l Te 0 0 10e 10e 0 Oh 0 le 13e 49| le 0 2l 16e 47 98 98 0
38 0 63 0 le 0 15l Oh 22e 0 0 2l 0 0 6l 0 11l 3l 7l 1 0 2l 6l 55 112 99 0
39 0 66f 0 2l 0 17e le 2l 0 0 3l 3e 0 101 0 le 4 2l 32e 0 1 2e 53 150w 99 0
40 0 68 0 8l 0 23l 8l 2l 0 0 1 0 0 5l 0 5l 5l 5l 4 0 1 0 63 116 109 0
41 0 66 0 6e 0 15e 0 3e 0 0 8e 13e 0 191 0 2 0 21 0 0 0 1 84 106 107 0
42 0 59 0 le 0 17e 0 2e 0 0 4 105l 0 78| 0 60l 22e 0 26l 0 20e 6l 90w 150w 150w 0
43 0 57 0 1 0 77e 141 4 0 0 22| Oh 0 291 0 8l 5e 3 171 0 6l 30l 90w 102f 85 0
44 0 61 0 26l 0 37e 5l 0 0 0 le 11l 0 Oh 0 0 4 5l le 0 0 0 53 99 94 0
45 0 300m 0 48l 0 23e le 4 0 0 2e 8l 0 361 0 3e 14 101 1 0 le 141 79 150w 150w 0
46 0 59 0 8l 0 3e 0 2l 0 0 4 3 0 9e 0 2l Oh 7l 6l 0 6l 2e 62 105 94 0
47 0 58 0 le 0 321 0 3e 0 0 4e 3e 0 8e 0 0 3l 13e Te 0 2l 10e 54 129 95 0
48 60l 120w 0 16e 0 8l 3% 46e 0 0 6l 300m 0 Oc 300m Oc 0 8e 2l 0 5e 3l 66 150w 99 0
49 2401 65 0 11l 0 751 171 1 0 0 0 4 0 88l 0 2le 105! 571 60l 0 21 Oh 90w 117f 100 0
50 0 64f 0 46e 0 3e 300m Oc 0 0 8e 0 0 Oh 0 40e T4e 7l 0 0 185l 33l 49 150w 150w 0
51 0 60 0 5l 0 33e 0 2e 0 0 2l 2e 0 Oh 0 4 13l 1 1 0 1 3e 68 125f 126 0
52 0 70 0 1l 0 8l 12e Te 0 0 2l 5e 0 Oh 0 7l 1 3e 2e 0 3e 14| 57 124 99 0
53 0 69 0 2l 0 3e 4 121 0 0 3l 5l 0 26 0 8l 4 Oh le 0 2e 9l 59 112 97 0
55 0 120w 0 Oh 0 5e 2 151 0 0 6l 2l 0 501 0 1591 0 9l 7l 0 3 151 90t 150w 150w 0
56 0 68 0 22| 300m 43e 8e 4 0 0 le 3 0 Oh 0 1 171 9l 17 0 13 13l 54 150f  300m 0
57 0 30b 300m Oc 0 31l 9l 4 0 0 171 46l 0 511 0 7l le 16l le 0 6l 22| 59 141f 109 0
58 0 30b 0 300m 0 Oc 13l 4 0 0 1 300m 0 Oc 0 40e Oh 71l 49e 0 8e 18l 85f 116 93 0
60 0 65 0 105l 0 Oh 300m Oc 0 0 300m  300m 0 Oc 0 le 23l 21 300m 0 46l 171 68 150w 100 0
61 0 120w 0 8l 0 48 45| l4e 0 0 Oh 300m 0 Oc 0 6l 3le 551 37e 0 3e 2e 59 122 122 0
62 2401 87 300m  300m 0 300m  300m  300m 0 0 300m  300m 0 300m 0 300m  300m  300m  300m 0 4 32 71 150w 150w 0
63 0 63 0 7l 0 6e 16l 5e 0 0 2 151 0 Oh 0 16l 7l 1 1l 0 3e 13l 56 100 150w 0
64 0 68 0 300m 0 Oc 1 271 0 0 3l 291 0 89l 0 65e 7l 34| Te 0 3le 208! 61 150w 150w 0
66 0 70 0 18l 0 191 201 0 0 0 191 Te 300m  113e 0 4] 6l 90l 121 0 6e 100l 58 150w Rtrd

67 0 75 0 33l 0 401 1291 251 0 0 20e 300m 0 Oc 0 36e 161 301 5e 0 138l 191 90t 124 110 0
68 0 59 0 11l 0 Te 0 1 0 0 2l 2e 0 16e 0 2e 1 2l le 0 le 5l 49 97 89 0
69 0 58 0 300m 0 Oc 46l 21l 0 0 8e 9l 0 25| 0 121 3e 62! 3% 0 3le 101 51 124f 95 0
70 0 80 0 300m 0 Oc 3l 121 0 0 401 300m  300m  300m 0 141 3001 36l 7% 0 83e 78e 79 132 114 0
72 0 120w 0 761 0 35 42| Oh 0 0 53e 300m  300m  300m 0 8e 8l 33l 8e 0 57e 171 65 150w 150w 0
73 0 70 0 300m  300m Oc 43| 16l 0 300m  45e 300m 0 Oc 0 a1l 33l 67! 10l 0 8e 13e 300m 150w 120f 0
74 0 72 0 300m 0 Oc 501 6l 0 0 Oh 300m 0 Oc 0 10e 2001 28l 300m 0 Te 5e 59 136 106 0
75 0 63 0 1l 0 46l 41l 11l 0 0 1 300m 0 Oc 0 171 191 26! 14 0 7l 44| 90w 150w 117 0

Final 17:02 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b - bogeytime t-targettime f-testfault h - highest TP pen removed



Total

366
475
405
448
423
451
790
550
397
844
372
422
1228
1072
1109
446
415
416
783
1023
850
1128
1796
972
4334
461
1230

1190
345
894
2250
1722
2166
1579
947



The Tour of Cheshire - 7th March 2009

Results of the Tests- -

Gar Total Experience  Class Driver Navigator Car GG Year
1 5 637 1 M 1 Bl Jon Wood Paul Bosdet Mini Cooper 998 1966
2 7 651 2 M 2 Bl Martin Neal Mick Briggs Austin Healey Sprite 1275 1967
3 12 655 3 M 1 C Neil Dowie David Taylor Triumph GT6 1998 1969
4 10 666 4 M 2 C1 Simon Parson Trevor Cattermole Austin Healey Sprite 1275 1970
5 34 669 1 E 1 B2 Andrew Buzzard Robb Lyne Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1570 1967
6 6 671 5 M 3 Bl Jonathan Hancox Richard Lambley Triumph TR4 2188 1962
7 14 671 6 M 4 Bl Tony Sheach Rob Kiff Triumph TR4 2188 1962
8 30 671 7 M 3 C1 Guy Woodcock Phill Harrison Reliant Scimitar 2994 1971
9 8 678 8 M 4 Cl David Mustarde Mike Burrows Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 1804 1969
10 68 691 1 B 1 B4 Mike Vokes Matthew Vokes Hillman Imp 875 1966
11 26 693 9 M 5 Bl Gary Edgington Jane Edgington Hillman Imp 998 1965
12 1 694 1 M 6 Bl Bob Taylor Jeanne Taylor Austin Mini 1293 1967
13 4 694 10 M 7 Bl Roy Gillingham Andy Gibson Sunbeam Tiger 4200 1964
14 44 699 2 E 2 B2 Nick Cooper Les McGuffog Mini Cooper 998 1963
15 20 706 12 M 5 Cl1 Richard Fisher Neil Lewis Lancia Fulvia HF 1600 1972
16 46 706 3 E 1 C2 Terry Powell Janet Powell MGB GT 1860 1969
17 36 708 4 E 2 C2 Robin Shackleton Ralph Lodge Sunbeam Rapier H120 1725 1972
18 18 715 13 M 8 Bl Wesley Massam Willy Cave Volvo 122S 1986 1963
19 17 721 14 M 6 Cl Cliff England Peter Rushforth Triumph 2000 1998 1968
20 3 722 15 M 9 Bl Jim Deacon Dave Wilson MGB Roadster 1840 1965
21 53 722 1 N 1 B3 Andy Cooper Dave Scott MGB GT 1830 1967
22 19 724 16 M 10 Bl Charles Graves Ron Palmer Sunbeam Tiger 4200 1965
23 27 728 17 M 11 B1 Ernest Calvert Bryan Smith MGB 1950 1964
24 2 733 18 M 7 C1 Paul Hernaman Crow Porsche Carrera 911 2700 1972
25 37 738 5 E 3 C2 Wesley Coleman Neil Guyett Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275 1974
26 13 751 19 M 8 C1 Endaf Davies Baz Green Ford Escort Mk 1 Estate 1993 1974
27 28 753 20 M 12 Bl Paul Richards Peter Cox Ford Cortina GT 1500 1965
28 35 762 6 E 3 B2 John Kiff Edward Kiff Volkswagen Beetle 1598 1959
29 39 763 7 E 4 B2 Ken Watts Dave Hughes Volvo Amazon 122S 1800 1964
30 52 763 2 N 1 C3 John Clarke David Clarke Sunbeam Rapier H120 1724 1970
31 47 765 8 E 5 B2 Roger Bricknell Len Olds Triumph TR4 2188 1962
32 38 772 9 E 6 B2 Andrew Davies Jonathan Davies Riley 1497 1936
33 41 779 10 E 1 B2 Robert McClean Susan McClean Rover P4 100 2625 1962
34 21 781 21 M 13 Bl John Larkin Steve Skepper Morris Cooper S 1293 1964
35 15 786 2 M 14 B1 David Barker David Killeen Triumph TR4 2138 1964
36 11 790 23 M 15 Bl Warren Chmura Jean Chmura Citroen DS 2350 1967
37 22 793 24 M 1 D1 Peter Keel Paul Maynard Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 1977
38 51 794 3 N 2 C3 lan Mitchell Andrew Fish Alfa Romeo Giulia 2000 1962 1972
39 43 806 11 E 1 B2 Steve Entwhistle Jason Crook Morris Cooper S 1071 1964
40 69 806 2 B 2 D1 Tony Tomlinson lan Gerrard Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2172 1979
41 40 815 12 E 2 B2 Valerie Gilmore Graham Gilmore MGB GT 1800 1967
42 63 821 4 N 3 C3 James Opie Peter Opie Triumph Dolomite 1850 1972
43 57 834 5 N 4 C3 Mark Jarvis Roger Chenery Humber Sceptre 1725 1974
44 25 845 25 M 9 C1 Roger Powley Leigh Powley Hillman Imp 928 1972
45 29 851 26 M 16 Bl John Hartley Steve Coombes Porsche 911 1994 1965
46 49 853 13 E 3 B2 John Richardson Eric Wilcockson Triumph TR3A 2000 1958
47 61 864 6 N 5 C3 Andy Price Renny Morgan Ford Escort Mexico 1600 1972
48 23 873 21 M 10 C1 lan Crammond Oli North Mercedes Benz 280SL 2778 1968
49 42 877 14 E 4 C2 Mark Campbell Gruffydd Parry Ford Escort 1600 1971
50 9 903 28 M 17 Bl Geoff Breakell Robert Ellis Alfa Romeo Giulia Super 1750 1966
51 31 906 29 M 18 Bl John Parsons Mike Sones Morris Mini 1275 1961
52 50 910 15 E 5 C2 Roger Simpson Kevin Booth Austin Mini Cooper S 1293 1968
53 24 912 30 M 19 Bl John Fox Nick Bloxham Lotus Cortina 1598 1967
54 75 921 3 B 2 B4 Sarah Jones Stuart Williams MGB GT 1798 1971
55 48 922 16 E 6 C2 Louise Carrier Pippa Inglis Triumph GT6 1998 1971
56 58 931 7 N 6 C3 Robert Spittal Richard Gould MGB GT 1800 1970
57 64 940 8 N 7 C3 Phil Hargreaves Julian Bond Rover 2000 TC 1978 1972
58 32 951 31 M 20 Bl Michael Wood John Youd Austin Mini Cooper S 1293 1964
59 62 951 9 N 2 B3 Alasdair Mclntosh Neil Mclntosh Hillman Imp 875 1964
60 70 990 4 B 3 B4 Chas Stansfield Martin Harwood Triumph TR3A 2138 1959
61 33 995 32 M 3 D1 lan Lloyd Richard Bestwick Ford Escort 1298 1979
62 60 1002 100 N 8 C3 Michael Daly Kristopher Pirie Austin 1100 1098 1972
63 67 1010 11 N 9 C3 Joseph Woodward Samuel Woodward Saab 96 V4 1498 1974
64 72 1016 5 B 4 D1 Nick Mullen Jim Hacking Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 1979
65 56 1106 12 N 10 C3 Alan Forster Phil Bateman Morris Mini Cooper S 1310 1969

Final 17:05 EARS Motorsport Special Test Awards - 1st: £150, 2nd: £75, and 3rd: £25.



Car Total Experience  Class Driver Navigator Car CC Year

66 55 1162 13 N 3 B3 Ken Lowes Diana Dobson MGB 1821 1965
67 45 1176 17 E 4 B2 Peter Engle Tim Chell Austin A40 1275 1964
68 73 1194 6 B 4 B4 Rick Nixon Amanda Nixon Mercedes Benz Heckflos 2195 1964
69 74 1234 14 N 11 C3 David Cull Fiona Cull Sunbeam Imp Sport 998 1972

Final 17:05 EARS Motorsport Special Test Awards - 1st: £150, 2nd: £75, and 3rd: £25.
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Positions after each Test

Posiion IRTC1_1 IRTC2.1 2-Inand 3 - Across IRTC4 1 IRTC4 2 IRTC4.3 IRTC5.1 IRTC5_2 6 - Herd 7 - Move 8-Massey  g.Gin  10-Tonic
out the Border Them Up Them Out Magic

1 3 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 12 12
2 61 2 27 10 3 3 10 10 10 6 2 12 3 7
3 17 43 26 3 10 10 3 3 3 2 7 7 4 4
4 40 12 6 68 5 5 12 11 11 7 12 4 7 6
5 52 16 14 6 4 12 5 12 5 12 6 6 6 10
6 75 27 30 26 12 4 11 26 12 19 19 2 2 68
7 6 3 16 16 68 26 5 6 35 4 19 10 5
8 2 46 10 7 68 16 6 6 7 4 10 10 19 19
9 16 5 25 12 11 6 7 7 35 10 5 68 68 3
10 41 10 46 5 26 11 16 16 16 5 35 17 5 17
11 58 30 68 4 6 26 35 35 19 68 68 35 17 30
12 62 1 8 11 7 7 68 4 4 30 30 5 30 2
13 69 14 5 28 28 17 19 19 26 17 17 30 35 44
14 5 41 16 19 52 19 52 68 30 53 44 53 44 53
15 12 52 1 30 17 52 4 30 52 44 53 52 53 35
16 18 25 4 52 19 22 17 22 17 41 26 44 52 52
17 25 36 12 53 22 30 30 52 22 26 41 38 41 28
18 53 40 43 41 41 35 22 17 68 52 52 51 38 38
19 8 53 7 17 35 41 37 53 38 16 22 41 28 41
20 30 3 37 29 30 53 53 38 53 22 28 39 51 18
21 46 28 41 35 53 28 41 41 37 28 51 28 18 51
22 50 35 52 38 29 29 38 37 41 38 38 13 39 39
23 73 75 19 22 37 38 44 44 40 39 39 18 15 15
24 74 20 36 51 38 37 27 40 44 51 13 29 29 29
25 6 49 40 37 44 27 40 27 51 13 29 15 13 14
26 35 68 53 44 27 44 51 29 27 29 18 9 14 13
27 36 39 28 27 48 48 29 51 39 61 23 14 9 37
28 51 17 35 40 51 40 34 39 29 37 37 37 37 9
29 63 23 75 45 40 51 39 34 34 23 27 63 63 63
30 14 26 13 63 45 39 28 23 23 18 9 11 46 46
31 27 47 20 48 63 63 23 28 48 9 14 46 11 11
32 43 4 49 25 25 34 48 25 13 27 61 24 21 21
33 56 18 39 39 39 45 25 48 28 45 25 22 20 20
34 10 13 17 14 24 23 13 13 25 24 15 21 26 26
35 13 42 22 24 34 25 45 45 24 14 63 23 24 22
36 22 11 23 13 23 61 63 24 45 25 24 20 22 24
37 48 21 47 23 61 24 24 63 63 15 8 26 40 34
38 4 34 18 34 13 13 61 61 61 63 20 40 23 40
39 45 37 29 33 14 14 14 14 14 8 32 34 34 23
40 49 61 42 61 73 18 9 9 9 20 46 27 27 27
41 68 51 11 32 18 73 18 18 18 32 11 31 8 8
42 33 55 21 73 9 9 73 73 73 11 31 45 31 36
43 37 33 34 18 66 66 32 32 31 46 40 25 45 43
44 55 44 61 66 31 31 31 31 32 31 66 8 36 1
45 64 45 51 31 33 32 49 49 49 40 21 36 25 31
46 71 63 55 15 32 49 66 66 71 66 45 43 43 45
47 21 62 33 9 49 71 71 71 66 71 43 1 1 25
48 47 38 44 49 71 33 15 15 15 21 75 32 32 61
49 38 22 45 71 15 15 8 8 8 43 42 61 61 32
50 20 7 63 75 8 8 1 1 1 75 34 42 47 47
51 29 19 62 67 75 1 20 20 20 49 33 47 42 42
52 31 24 38 8 1 75 75 75 46 42 50 75 75 75
53 34 29 48 1 43 46 43 46 75 34 48 66 66 69
54 67 69 24 43 20 20 46 43 43 48 69 69 69 49
55 11 50 69 69 46 43 21 21 21 33 73 49 49 50
56 23 74 50 20 21 21 33 33 33 62 36 50 50 48
57 28 48 74 46 67 50 50 50 50 50 1 55 55 55
58 39 58 58 21 50 67 42 42 42 73 64 48 48 64
59 66 67 67 42 42 42 67 67 67 69 49 64 64 67
60 7 72 72 50 62 69 69 69 69 36 67 67 67 33
61 19 73 73 56 69 64 62 62 62 1 47 33 33 56
62 44 64 64 64 64 62 64 64 64 64 60 56 56 58
63 26 56 56 62 60 60 36 60 36 67 62 58 58 60
64 42 66 66 74 36 36 60 36 60 47 55 60 60 57
65 72 9 9 60 55 55 55 55 55 60 56 57 57 73
66 24 57 15 36 47 47 47 47 47 55 58 73 73 74
67 57 31 57 47 56 56 56 56 56 56 70 74 74 70
68 9 71 31 55 58 58 70 70 70 58 74 70 70 72
69 70 15 71 58 74 74 58 58 58 70 57 72 72 62
70 32 32 32 70 70 70 74 74 4 74 72 62 62

71 15 70 70 57 57 57 57 57 57 57

72 60 60 60 72 72 72 72 72 72 72



Positions after each Regularity TP

Position IRTCAL

1
2
3

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

2
3
6
10
26

30
16
68

43
25
52

4%
12
28
a
20
40
17
2
53
19
23
34
1
35
37
55
61
44
48
63
29
38
51
69

IRTCA2

2
10
3
6
68

16

12
26

46
28
40
17
20
53
52
1
35
4
30
34
2
37
19
44
29
18
38
48
63
51
73
2%
27
55
64

IRTCA3

2
10
3
6
68

16

12
26
28
46
17
40
4
1
2
35
52
19
30
4
53
18
48
37
63
51
38
55
29
13
45
2
25
27
24

IRTCA4

2
3
10
6
68
16

12
28
2
40
4
11
19
52
17
53
48
30
37
63
2
38
55

35
29
51
45
2
13
15
27
67
23
2

IRTCAS

2
10
6
3
68
16

12
26

40
1
28
4
52
17
30
53
19
29
35
38
63
2
45
44
48
51
37
15
27
2
39
14
61
73
2

IRTCB1

2
10
3
6
68

12
16

26
11
28
19
52
17
30
35
Q
53
29
2
51
37
4
40
38
48
45
63
27
39
2
25
13
34
33
23

IRTCB2

2

3
10

5
12
16

4
68
2
1
28

6

7
52
19
17
a
30
2
35
29
53
51
37
38
44
48
27
40
45
24
63
2
39
34
23
61
13

IRTCC1

2
10
3
11

35
12
19

30
52
2
16
17
2
68
38
53
4
40
44
37
39
29
27
51
28
23
2%
45
2%
61
13
63
14

IRTCC2

2
3
10
11

35
12

19
16

17
68
22
30
26
4
53
38
52
40
44
29
39
28
37
51
23
13
27
45
61
63
24
18

25

IRTCC3

2
3
10
6
35
12

19
16

22
68
17
26
30
53
38
52
41

29
39
28
51
37
23
61
13
27
45
24
18

25
14
63
15

IRTCD1

3

2

7
12

6
19

4
10
35

5
17
68
30
53
26
4
52
44
22
28
38
51
39
13
29
18
23
37
27

9
61
14
15
25
63
24
20
46

IRTCD2

3
2
6
7
12
19

10
35

17
30
68
53
26
52
4
2
28
38
44
39
13
51
18
29
23

27
37
14
15
25
63
61
24
20
46

IRTCD3

3

7
12

2
19

4
10

6
35
17

5
68
30
53
4
26
52
28
38
44
39
51
13
18
29
27

9
37
14
15
23
25
63
61
20
24
46
1

IRTCD4

3
7
2
12
19
10
4
6
17

68
35
30
53
4
52
26
28
44
39
38
51
13
18
29
27

37
14
15
%
23
63
61
20
4%
2
1

IRTCE1

3
7
12
19

10
17
68
35

30
53
41
52
26
44
28
39
38
51
13
18
29

27
37
15
14
23
25
63
61
20
46
1
24

IRTCE2

3
7
19
12

10
17
35
68

30
53
4
52
28
39
44
38
51
13
18
29

27
15
14
37
23
63
20
46
11
24
2
26
2

IRTCE3

3
7
19
12

10
35
17

30
68
52
53
41
28
44
39
51
38
13
29
18

37
27
15
23
14
63
20
46
1
2%
2
2
21

IRTCF1

3
19
7
12

10
35
30
17
68

52
53
41
44
39
28
51
38
13
29
18

37
27
15
23
14
63
4%
20
1
2%
2
2
21
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IRTCF2

3
19
7
4
6
12
10

35
17
68
30

52
53
4
44
39
51
38
28
13
29
18

37
15
27
2
14
63
46
20
11
24
26
2
2

IRTCF3

3
19
7
4

12

35
10
17
68

30
52
53
44
39
4
51
38
28
29
13
18

15
27
14
37
63
46
20
1
24
23
22
21
26

IRTCF4

3
19
4
7

12

35
10
17
68
30

52
53
44
41
51
38
39
28
13
29
18

15
27
37
14
63
4
20
1
23
24
2
2
2%

IRTCG1

3
19
4
7
12

10
17
35
68

30
53
52
44
4
51
38
39
28
13
29
18

15
37
14
63
4%
20
11
23
2%
2
21
40
2

IRTC(
3

19
7
12

10
35
68
17
30

53
52
44
4
51
38
39
28
13
18
29

15
14
37
63
46
1
23
2
2
21
20
40
2



Position IRTCAL IRTCA2 IRTCA3 IRTCA4 IRTCAS IRTCB1 IRTCB2 IRTCC1 IRTCC2 IRTCC3 IRTCD1 |IRTCD2 IRTCD3 |IRTCD4 IRTCE1 IRTCE2 IRTCE3 IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCF3 IRTCF4 IRTCGl IRTC(

39 73 23 73 73 23 61 14 18 14 32 1 1 22 22 22 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 34
40 18 61 15 39 33 32 33 49 15 8 31 31 21 21 21 34 34 34 34 34 34 27 27
41 27 13 67 18 13 14 73 32 32 1 40 21 31 31 40 31 31 31 31 31 31 45 45
42 24 45 14 14 34 73 18 15 49 20 21 40 40 40 31 66 45 45 45 45 45 31 31
43 45 24 61 61 32 18 31 71 71 46 43 66 66 66 42 45 25 25 43 43 43 25 25
44 66 15 39 33 66 66 9 66 8 40 66 42 42 42 34 43 43 43 25 25 25 43 8
45 64 71 66 32 9 9 66 8 66 21 75 34 34 34 66 25 61 8 8 8 8 8 43
46 75 14 33 34 31 31 32 31 31 31 42 75 45 45 45 42 8 61 36 36 36 36 36
47 13 49 34 66 18 15 49 20 20 43 34 45 43 43 75 8 36 36 61 1 1 1 1
48 49 67 32 49 71 49 71 46 46 75 45 43 75 75 43 61 42 1 1 32 32 32 32
49 15 39 49 74 49 71 15 75 75 49 8 8 8 8 8 36 1 32 32 61 61 61 61
50 31 66 31 71 75 75 8 43 21 71 48 36 36 36 36 1 32 42 42 42 42 42 42
51 71 74 4 31 67 8 75 21 43 66 36 32 32 1 1 32 47 47 47 47 47 47 47
52 14 32 71 9 69 1 1 34 48 48 32 48 1 32 32 49 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
53 33 33 9 75 1 43 43 48 33 34 50 50 48 48 48 47 49 49 66 66 66 66 66
54 67 31 75 70 8 20 20 73 34 42 1 1 49 49 49 75 66 66 49 50 50 49 49
55 74 69 70 64 43 46 46 33 50 33 49 67 47 47 47 33 50 50 69 49 49 69 69
56 39 75 69 69 46 21 21 50 42 50 67 49 33 33 33 50 48 69 50 69 69 64 55
57 32 9 64 8 20 67 50 42 73 73 47 47 67 67 67 69 69 64 64 64 64 50 50
58 9 70 8 1 21 50 67 69 62 62 33 33 50 50 50 64 55 55 55 55 55 55 48
59 70 8 1 43 42 42 42 67 64 1 60 60 64 64 64 48 64 67 67 67 48 48 64
60 8 1 43 46 50 69 62 62 67 64 69 69 69 69 69 55 67 48 48 48 67 67 67
61 1 43 20 20 56 62 69 64 69 69 73 64 55 55 55 67 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
62 36 47 42 21 64 64 64 1 1 36 64 55 60 60 60 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
63 47 36 21 47 62 60 60 36 36 67 55 73 73 73 56 60 60 60 60 60 58 58 58
64 42 42 47 42 74 36 36 55 55 55 56 56 56 56 58 58 58 58 58 58 73 73 73
65 21 21 62 50 60 47 55 60 60 60 62 58 58 58 73 73 73 73 73 73 60 60 60
66 62 62 50 62 36 55 47 47 47 47 58 70 70 70 70 70 74 74 57 57 57 57 57
67 50 50 56 56 47 56 56 56 56 56 70 62 74 74 74 57 57 57 4 74 74 74 74
68 58 56 60 60 55 74 58 58 58 58 74 74 62 57 57 74 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
69 72 60 36 36 58 58 74 70 70 70 57 57 57 72 72 72 62 72 72 72 72 72 72
70 56 58 58 58 70 70 70 74 74 74 72 72 72 62 62 62 72 62 62 62 62 62 62
71 60 72 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57

72 57 57 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72



Experience Glass Results -

Pos Car
B
1 68
2 75
3 69
4 73
5 70
6 72
E
1 44
2 35
3 38
4 4
5 39
6 37
7 46
8 34
9 40
10 36
11 43
2 45
13 47
14 42
15 49
16 50
17 48
M
1 12
2
3
4
5 10
6 5
7 19
8 3
9 17
10 30
11 2
12 28
13 18
14 15
5 29
16 14
17 13
18 9
19 1
20 21
21 20
2 26
23 22
24 24
%5 23
26 27
27 8
28 1
29 31
Final

Penalty

786
1789
1913
3176
3968
4219

858

879

911

916

955

1036
1124
1229
1230
1388
1388
1436
1591
1651
1921
2093
2114

733
744
756
765
77
790
791
800
810
822
828
905
946
956
988
1014
1032
1082
1164
1166
1186
1201
1211
1217
1279
1302
1364
1396
1421

O/A

52
53
65
67
68

13
15
18
19
22
27
30
37
38
42
43
46
50
51
54
55
56

© O N Os W N e
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45
17:04

Class

1B4
2 B4
2D1
3 B4
4 B4
4 D1

1B2
2 B2
3B2
1B2
1B2
1C2
2 C2
2 B2
3B2
3C2
4 B2
5 B2
6 B2
4 C2
7 B2
5C2
6 C2

1C1
1B1
2B1
3Bl
2C1
4 B1
5B1
6 Bl
3C1
4 C1
5C1
7B1
8 Bl
9 Bl
10B1
11B1
6 C1
12B1
13B1
14B1
7C1
15B1
1D1
16B1
8 Cl
17B1
9C1
18B1
19B1

Driver

Mike Vokes
Sarah Jones
Tony Tomlinson
Rick Nixon
Chas Stansfield
Nick Mullen

Nick Cooper
John Kiff
Andrew Davies
Robert McClean
Ken Watts
Wesley Coleman
Terry Powell
Andrew Buzzard
Valerie Gilmore
Robin Shackleton
Steve Entwhistle
Peter Engle
Roger Bricknell
Mark Campbell
John Richardson
Roger Simpson
Louise Carrier

Neil Dowie
Martin Neal
Roy Gillingham
Jonathan Hancox
Simon Parson
Jon Wood
Charles Graves
Jim Deacon
Cliff England
Guy Woodcock
Paul Hernaman
Paul Richards
Wesley Massam
David Barker
John Hartley
Tony Sheach
Endaf Davies
Geoff Breakell
Warren Chmura
John Larkin
Richard Fisher
Gary Edgington
Peter Keel

John Fox

lan Crammond
Ernest Calvert
David Mustarde
Bob Taylor
John Parsons

HRCR
3 Counties
KLMC
KDMC
IDMC
KDMC

IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KLMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
C&AMC
B-le-MCC
HRCR
HRCR

IDMC/HRCR
BRMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR/KLMC
WMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
CvMC
HRCR
HRCR

Bath MC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
C&AMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

BMC
HRCR
WSSCC

3 Castles
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
oMC

HTA

TA

T

Navigator

Matthew Vokes
Stuart Williams
lan Gerrard
Amanda Nixon
Martin Harwood
Jim Hacking

Les McGuffog
Edward Kiff
Jonathan Davies
Susan McClean
Dave Hughes
Neil Guyett
Janet Powell
Robb Lyne
Graham Gilmore
Ralph Lodge
Jason Crook
Tim Chell

Len Olds
Gruffydd Parry
Eric Wilcockson
Kevin Booth
Pippa Inglis

David Taylor
Mick Briggs
Andy Gibson
Richard Lambley
Trevor Cattermole
Paul Bosdet
Ron Palmer
Dave Wilson
Peter Rushforth
Phill Harrison
Crow

Peter Cox

Willy Cave
David Killeen
Steve Coombes
Rob Kiff

Baz Green
Robert Ellis
Jean Chmura
Steve Skepper
Neil Lewis

Jane Edgington
Paul Maynard
Nick Bloxham
Oli North

Bryan Smith
Mike Burrows
Jeanne Taylor
Mike Sones
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HRCR T
3 Counties

KLMC

KDMC

IDMC

KDMC

IDMCHRCR  HTA

HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR TA
HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR H
KLMC

HRCR H
HRCR H
C&AMC A
B-le-MCC

ERO

HRCR

IDMC/HRCR  HTA
BRMC/HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR HT
KLMC/HRCR
WMC/HRCR
HRCR H
HRCR

cvMmC

HRCR

MCAC

HRCR

HRCR H
GPMC

HRCR

C&AMC

HRCR

HRCR H
KDMC/HRCR  HTA
HRCR H
BMC

HRCR H
wsscc A
3 Castles
IDMCHRCR ~ T,A
HRCR H
HRCR H
oMC

Car

Hillman Imp

MGB GT

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Mercedes Benz Heckflosse
Triumph TR3A

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Mini Cooper
Volkswagen Beetle
Riley

Rover P4 100

Volvo Amazon 122S
Austin Mini 1275 GT
MGB GT

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
MGB GT

Sunbeam Rapier H120
Morris Cooper S
Austin A40

Triumph TR4

Ford Escort

Triumph TR3A

Austin Mini Cooper S
Triumph GT6

Triumph GT6

Austin Healey Sprite
Sunbeam Tiger
Triumph TR4

Austin Healey Sprite
Mini Cooper

Sunbeam Tiger

MGB Roadster

Triumph 2000

Reliant Scimitar
Porsche Carrera 911
Ford Cortina GT

Volvo 122S

Triumph TR4

Porsche 911

Triumph TR4

Ford Escort Mk 1 Estate
Alfa Romeo Giulia Super
Citroen DS

Morris Cooper S

Lancia Fulvia HF
Hillman Imp

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Lotus Cortina

Mercedes Benz 280SL
MGB

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GTV

Austin Mini
Morris Mini

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB3 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables

CC Year

875

1798
2172
2195
2138
1998

998

1598
1497
2625
1800
1275
1860
1570
1800
1725
1071
1275
2188
1600
2000
1293
1998

1998
1275
4200
2188
1275
998

4200
1840
1998
2994
2700
1500
1986
2138
1994
2188
1993
1750
2350
1293
1600
998

1998
1598
2778
1950
1804
1293
1275

1966
1971
1979
1964
1959
1979

1963
1959
1936
1962
1964
1974
1969
1967
1967
1972
1964
1964
1962
1971
1958
1968
1971

1969
1967
1964
1962
1970
1966
1965
1965
1968
1971
1972
1965
1963
1964
1965
1962
1974
1966
1967
1964
1972
1965
1977
1967
1968
1964
1969
1967
1961



Experience Glass Results -

Pos Car
30 25
31 32
32 33
N
1 53
2 52
3 51
4 63
5 61
6 55
7 64
8 67
9 56
10 58
11 60
12 57
13 74
14 62
Final

Penalty
1448
1539
2327

869
887
953
1101
1527
2131
2272
2272
2560
2787
2974
3040
3524
5311

O/A
47
49
60

14
16
21
29
48
57
58
59
61
62
63
64
66

17:04

Class

10C1
20B1
3D1

1B3
1C3
2C3
3C3
4C3
2 B3
5C3
6 C3
7C3
8 C3
9C3
10C3
11C3
3B3

Driver
Roger Powley
Michael Wood
lan Lloyd

Andy Cooper
John Clarke

lan Mitchell
James Opie
Andy Price

Ken Lowes

Phil Hargreaves
Joseph Woodward
Alan Forster
Robert Spittal
Michael Daly
Mark Jarvis

David Cull
Alasdair MclIntosh

CVMC/BBMC
HRCR
BBMC

KDMC
HRCR
IDMC
HRCR
PAN
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
WDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

Navigator
Leigh Powley
John Youd
Richard Bestwick

Dave Scott
David Clarke
Andrew Fish
Peter Opie
Renny Morgan
Diana Dobson
Julian Bond
Samuel Woodward
Phil Bateman
Richard Gould
Kristopher Pirie
Roger Chenery
Fiona Cull

Neil McIntosh

CvMC/BBMC
BBMC
BBMC

HERO
HRCR
WhDMC/HRC
HRCR
PAN
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
WDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

A

Car

Hillman Imp
Austin Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort

MGB GT

Sunbeam Rapier H120
Alfa Romeo Giulia 2000 GTV

Triumph Dolomite
Ford Escort Mexico
MGB

Rover 2000 TC
Saab 96 V4

Morris Mini Cooper S
MGB GT

Austin 1100
Humber Sceptre
Sunbeam Imp Sport
Hillman Imp

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB3 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables
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CC Year

928
1293
1298

1830
1724
1962
1850
1600
1821
1978
1498
1310
1800
1098
1725
998

875

1972
1964
1979

1967
1970
1972
1972
1972
1965
1972
1974
1969
1970
1972
1974
1972
1964



Glass Results -

Pos Car
Bl
17
2 4
3 6
4 5
5 19
6 3
7 28
8 18
9 15
10 29
11 14
2 9
13 1
14 2
15 26
16 24
17 27
18 1
19 31
20 32
B2
1 44
2 35
3 38
1 4
139
2 34
3 40
4 43
5 45
6 47
749
B3
1 53
2 55
3 62
B4
1 68
2 75
3 73
4 70
Cl
1 12
2 10
317
4 30
5 2
6 13
72
8 23
9 8
10 25
C2
1 37

Final

Penalty

744
756
765
790
791
800
905
946
956
988
1014
1082
1164
1166
1201
1217
1302
1396
1421
1539

858
879
911
916
955
1229
1230
1388
1436
1591
1921

869
2131
5311

786
1789
3176
3968

733
7
810
822
828
1032
1186
1279
1364
1448

1036

O/A

13
15
18
19
22
37
38
43
46
50
54

14
57
69

52
65
67

10
11
12
26
33
39
41
47

27
17:04

Exp.

14

g N e

10
11
17
21
25
27
30
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Driver

Martin Neal

Roy Gillingham
Jonathan Hancox
Jon Wood
Charles Graves
Jim Deacon
Paul Richards
Wesley Massam
David Barker
John Hartley
Tony Sheach
Geoff Breakell
Warren Chmura
John Larkin
Gary Edgington
John Fox
Ernest Calvert
Bob Taylor
John Parsons
Michael Wood

Nick Cooper
John Kiff
Andrew Davies
Robert McClean
Ken Watts
Andrew Buzzard
Valerie Gilmore
Steve Entwhistle
Peter Engle
Roger Bricknell
John Richardson

Andy Cooper
Ken Lowes
Alasdair Mclntosh

Mike Vokes
Sarah Jones
Rick Nixon
Chas Stansfield

Neil Dowie
Simon Parson
Cliff England
Guy Woodcock
Paul Hernaman
Endaf Davies
Richard Fisher
lan Crammond
David Mustarde
Roger Powley

Wesley Coleman

BRMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/KLMC
WMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

Bath MC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

BMC
wsscc
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR

OomC

HRCR

IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KLMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
B-le-MCC

KDMC
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

3 Counties
KDMC
IDMC

IDMC/HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
CvmMC

HRCR
C&AMC
HRCR

3 Castles
HRCR
CVMC/BBMC

HRCR

TA

T

HTA

TA

T

Navigator

Mick Briggs
Andy Gibson
Richard Lambley
Paul Bosdet
Ron Palmer
Dave Wilson
Peter Cox

Willy Cave
David Killeen
Steve Coombes
Rob Kiff

Robert Ellis
Jean Chmura
Steve Skepper
Jane Edgington
Nick Bloxham
Bryan Smith
Jeanne Taylor
Mike Sones
John Youd

Les McGuffog
Edward Kiff
Jonathan Davies
Susan McClean
Dave Hughes
Robb Lyne
Graham Gilmore
Jason Crook
Tim Chell

Len Olds

Eric Wilcockson

Dave Scott
Diana Dobson
Neil McIntosh

Matthew Vokes
Stuart Williams
Amanda Nixon
Martin Harwood

David Taylor
Trevor Cattermole
Peter Rushforth
Phill Harrison
Crow

Baz Green

Neil Lewis

Oli North

Mike Burrows
Leigh Powley

Neil Guyett

The Tour of Cheshire - 7th March 2009

BRMC/HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR
KLMC/HRCR
WMC/HRCR
HRCR H
MCAC

HRCR

HRCR H
GPMC

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR H
KDMC/HRCR  HTA
BMC

WSscC A
IDMCHRCR  T,A

HRCR H
OomC

BBMC
IDMC/HRCR  HTA
HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR TA
HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR

KLMC

HRCR H
HRCR H
B-le-MCC

HERO

HRCR H
HRCR T
HRCR T
3 Counties
KDMC

IDMC
IDMCHRCR ~ HTA
HRCR HT
HRCR

CvMC

HRCR

C&AMC

HRCR H
3 Castles

HRCR H
CVMC/BBMC A
HRCR H

Car

Austin Healey Sprite
Sunbeam Tiger
Triumph TR4

Mini Cooper
Sunbeam Tiger
MGB Roadster

Ford Cortina GT
Volvo 122S

Triumph TR4
Porsche 911
Triumph TR4

Alfa Romeo Giulia Super
Citroen DS

Morris Cooper S
Hillman Imp

Lotus Cortina

MGB

Austin Mini

Morris Mini

Austin Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper
Volkswagen Beetle
Riley

Rover P4 100

Volvo Amazon 122S
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
MGB GT

Morris Cooper S
Austin A40

Triumph TR4
Triumph TR3A

MGB GT
MGB
Hillman Imp

Hillman Imp

MGB GT

Mercedes Benz Heckflosse
Triumph TR3A

Triumph GT6

Austin Healey Sprite
Triumph 2000

Reliant Scimitar

Porsche Carrera 911

Ford Escort Mk 1 Estate
Lancia Fulvia HF

Mercedes Benz 280SL

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GTV
Hillman Imp

Austin Mini 1275 GT

CC Year

1275
4200
2188
998

4200
1840
1500
1986
2138
1994
2188
1750
2350
1293
998

1598
1950
1293
1275
1293

998

1598
1497
2625
1800
1570
1800
1071
1275
2188
2000

1830
1821
875

875

1798
2195
2138

1998
1275
1998
2994
2700
1993
1600
2778
1804
928

1275

1967
1964
1962
1966
1965
1965
1965
1963
1964
1965
1962
1966
1967
1964
1965
1967
1964
1967
1961
1964

1963
1959
1936
1962
1964
1967
1967
1964
1964
1962
1958

1967
1965
1964

1966
1971
1964
1959

1969
1970
1968
1971
1972
1974
1972
1968
1969
1972

1974
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Glass Results -

Pos Car Penalty O/A Exp.  Driver Navigator Car CC Year
2 46 1124 30 7 E Terry Powell HRCR Janet Powell HRCR MGB GT 1860 1969
3 36 1388 42 10 E Robin Shackleton ~ HRCR H Ralph Lodge HRCR H Sunbeam Rapier H120 1725 1972
4 42 1651 51 14 E Mark Campbell C&AMC Gruffydd Parry C&AMC A Ford Escort 1600 1971
5 50 2093 55 16 E Roger Simpson HRCR Kevin Booth ERO Austin Mini Cooper S 1293 1968
6 48 2114 56 17 E Louise Carrier HRCR Pippa Inglis HRCR Triumph GT6 1998 1971
C3
66 1907 N Gary Sanders-Peppi HRCRIPAN Andrew Stavordale ~ HRCR Triumph Stag 2997 1972
1 52 887 16 2 N John Clarke HRCR H David Clarke HRCR H Sunbeam Rapier H120 1724 1970
2 51 953 21 3N lan Mitchell IbMC T Andrew Fish WhHDMCHRC T Alfa Romeo Giulia 2000 GTV 1962 1972
3 63 1101 29 4 N James Opie HRCR Peter Opie HRCR Triumph Dolomite 1850 1972
4 61 1527 48 5N Andy Price PAN Renny Morgan PAN Ford Escort Mexico 1600 1972
5 64 2272 58 7N Phil Hargreaves HRCR Julian Bond HRCR Rover 2000 TC 1978 1972
6 67 2272 59 8 N Joseph Woodward ~ HRCR H Samuel Woodward ~ HRCR H Saab 96 V4 1498 1974
7 56 2560 61 9 N Alan Forster KbmMC H Phil Bateman KbMC H Morris Mini Cooper S 1310 1969
8 58 2787 62 10 N Robert Spittal HRCR Richard Gould HRCR MGB GT 1800 1970
9 60 2974 63 11 N Michael Daly WDMC Kristopher Pirie WDMC Austin 1100 1098 1972
10 57 3040 64 12 N Mark Jarvis HRCR H Roger Chenery HRCR H Humber Sceptre 1725 1974
11 74 3524 66 13 N David Cull HRCR T Fiona Cull HRCR T Sunbeam Imp Sport 998 1972
D1
1 22 1211 35 23 M Peter Keel HRCR H Paul Maynard HRCR H Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 1977
2 69 1913 53 3B Tony Tomlinson KLMC lan Gerrard KLMC Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2172 1979
3 33 2327 60 2 M lan Lloyd BBMC Richard Bestwick BBMC Ford Escort 1298 1979
4 72 4219 68 6 B Nick Mullen KDmC Jim Hacking KDMC Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 1979
Final 17:04



